### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			ame	Execution Date	
Allergan, Inc.				12/06/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	City of Hope National Medical Center				
Street Address:	1500 E. Duarte Road				
City:	Duarte				
State/Country:					
Postal Code: 91010					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		6906057			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: Correspondent Name	-		ergan.com		
Correspondent Name:Allergan, Inc.Address Line 1:2525 Dupont Drive					
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CITY OF HOPE		
	NUMBER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Doina G. Ene		

Allergan, Inc. Assignment to City of Hope National Medical Center December 6, 2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc. with a principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California U.S.A. 92612 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") co-owns the right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent No. 6,906,057 with CITY OF HOPE NATIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, having a place of business at 1500 E. Duarte Road, Duarte, California 91010 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") has an interest in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,906,057;

**AND WHEREAS** ASSIGNOR has an interest in transferring the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,906,057 to ASSIGNEE;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,906,057;

**AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY** covenants that it has the full right to convey its entire interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,906,057; which, to the knowledge of the Assignor, the Assignor's interest is free and clear of any liens or encumbrances hereto assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY** further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting in the U.S. Patent No. 6,906,057, and sign all lawful papers, execute substitute and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this  $\psi$  day of December 2012.

Allergan, Inc.

By: Debra D. Condino Title: Assistant Secretary

State of CALIFORNIA

) ss:

County of ORANGE ) On <u>Accumber 6, 20/2</u> before me, Christine Koken, Notary Public, personally appeared **Debra D**. **Condino** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



## PATENT REEL: 029426 FRAME: 0453

## **RECORDED: 12/06/2012**